


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anshul Mathur,
Mr. Aafreen Rizvi with
Mr. Syed Saadat Ali

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghanshyam Singh Rathore, GA-
Cum-AAG with
Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat,
Mr. Kirti Vardhan Singh Rathore,
Mr. Uday Singh, CI, PS Ramganj,
Jaipur (North)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

04/03/2024

Learned GA-Cum-AAG seeks one week's time to trace the corpus.

List the matter on 11.03.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J