


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Adv. with
Mr. Syed Saddat Ali, Adv.
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Aatif Aman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh Rathore, GA-
cum-AAG with
Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Tayyab Ali, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Vardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Udai Singh, CI, S.HO. Ramganj,
Jaipur } I.O. Present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

11/03/2024

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has submitted the amended causetitle in the office and office is directed to place the same on record.

The concerned S.H.O. is present in the court and seeks further one week's time to trace the corpus.

List on 18.03.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J