

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saddat Ali  
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi  
Mr. Aatif Aman  
Mr. Anshul Mathur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghanshyam Singh Rathore, GA-  
cum-AAG, through VC with  
Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat  
Mr. Kirtivardhan Singh Rathore  
Mr. Sandeep S.I. P.S. Ramganj, Jaipur

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**05/04/2024**

Today, Mr. Sandeep S.I. P.S. Ramganj, Jaipur is present in the Court and submits the status report.

The matter relates to a minor girl.

We are not satisfied with the efforts made by the concerned SHO to trace the corpus, therefore, now looking to the seriousness of the matter, the ACP, Ramganj, Jaipur is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing along with corpus.

List on 22.04.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J