


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali with
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer,
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi &
Mr. Anshul Mathur

For State : Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh Rathore, GA-
cum-AAG with Mr. Santosh Singh
Shekhawat, Mr. Tayyab Ali &
Mr. Kirti Vardhan Singh Rathore

Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, R.P.S.
(A.C.P.), Ramganj & Mr. Uday Singh
Yadav, C.I., S.H.O. Police Station
Ramganj (Jaipur City), present in
person.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2024

Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, (A.C.P.), R.P.S., Ramganj has marked his appearance before the Court and has stated that advocates who were seen with the accused and victim, have obtained protection order from the Court and they are not co-operating with the investigation.

Learned GA-cum-AAG has stated that he would be moving an appropriate application before the concerned Court for getting the order vacated/modified and that he will do his best to interrogate the advocates and recover the corpus.

List the matter on 06.05.2024.

If the corpus is not produced by next date of hearing i.e. 06.05.2024, this Court would be forced to call the D.G.P., as the corpus is missing for last more three months.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

AMIT/56