


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali with
Mr. Uzma Ilyas,
Mr. Anshul Mathur,
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi &
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh Rathore, GA-
cum-AAG assisted by
Mr. Santosh Singh Shekhawat,
Mr. Tayyab Ali,
Mr. Kirti Vardhan Singh Rathore &
Mr. Anirudh Pratap Singh Rathore.
Mr. Anand Sharma for the UIDAI.
Ms. Ranu, Addl. D.C.P., Jaipur (N)-I
with Mr. Uday Singh, (C.I.) SHO,
Ramganj, Jaipur City (North).

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/05/2024

Ms. Ranu, Addl. D.C.P., Jaipur (N)-I with Mr. Uday Singh, (C.I.) SHO, Ramganj, Jaipur City (North), are present in the Court.

Learned GA-cum-AAG submits that the UIDAI authority may be directed to give the Aadhaar Card details of the corpus as well as of the respondent No.6 to them so that they can trace the corpus.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv., appeared on behalf of the UIDAI and submits that the UIDAI can not give the details to the concerned Police Officer without order of this Court.

In that view of the matter, we direct the UIDAI to provide the Aadhaar Card details of the corpus as well as of the respondent No.6 to the concerned Police Officer as required so that they can trace the corpus with the technical support. The concerned Police Officer is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing alongwith the corpus.

The concerned Police Officer seeks one week's time to publish the photographs of the corpus as well as of the respondent No.6 in the Dainik Bhaskar.

List on 31.05.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J