

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saddat Ali, Adv. with  
Ms. Uzma Iliyas, Adv.  
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Aatif Aman, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghanshyam Singh Rathore, GA-  
cum-AAG with  
Mr. N.S. Gurjar, Addl. GA  
Mr. S.S. Shekhawat  
Mr. Tayyab Ali  
Mr. Kirti Vardhan Singh Rathore  
Mr. Anirdudh Pratap Singh Rathore  
Mr. Anand Sharma, for UIDAI  
Smt. Ranu Sharma, ADCP (N), Jaipur  
Mr. Udai Singh, CI, SHO Ramganj

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**31/05/2024**

Learned counsel for the UIDAI informed the court that the required information sought by the police officer has been supplied to them by the concerned authority through speed post on 30.05.2024. The concerned police officer seeks further four weeks' time to produce the corpus.

List on 02.07.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J