


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Sadat Ali with Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Ms. Afreen Rizvi and Ms. Uzma Ilyas.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General with Mr. Ghanshyam Singh Rathore, Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General.
Ms. Rashmi Dogra, DCP (North)
Ms. Ranu Sharma, Addl.DCP (North-I)
Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, ACP, Ramganj.
Mr. Uday Singh, SHO, P.S. Ramganj.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

05/08/2024

Today, learned Advocate General appeared along with learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General on behalf of State of Rajasthan and assured this Court that serious efforts would be made to trace the corpus.

Considering the statement made by learned Advocate General, we further grant ten days' time to the concerned police officials to trace the corpus.

List on 21.08.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J