

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saddal Ali, Adv. with  
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Adv.  
Mr. Uzma Ilyas, Adv.  
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv. General  
assisted by Ms. Harshita Thakral, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Chouhdary, GA-cum-AAG  
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Saini, Addl. GA  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl. GA  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Addl. GA  
Mr. Sandeep, SI, PS Ramganj

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**21/08/2024**

Today, the DCP (North) is not present in the Court for controlling the law and order situation in the city today.

Learned Advocate General seeks one week's time to produce the progress report. The DCP (North) shall remain present in the court alongwith the corpus on the next date of hearing.

List on 28.08.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J