

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Syed Saadat Ali with Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Ms. Uzma Ilyas & Ms. Aafreen Rizvi.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Harshita Thakral. Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG assisted by Mr. Aman Kumar. Mr. U.R. Sahoo, Director General of Police, through VC. Mr. Ranu Sharma, Additional Deputy Commissioner of Police, North. Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, (A.C.P.) Ramganj. Mr. Uday Yadav, SHO, Ramganj.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

23/09/2024

Today, the Director General of Police is present in the court through VC.

Learned Advocate General assured that every possible endeavour shall be made by the Police Authorities in tracing out the minor girls.

In view of the assurance given by Learned Advocate General, list this matter on 14.10.2024.

The further presence of Director General of Police is exempted.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J
MG/50

(INDERJEET SINGH),J