


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali
For State : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG
Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-Cum-AAAG
with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst. GA &
Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG

Mr. Durg Singh Rajpurohit, ADCP-
North-I
Mr. Devendra Pratap, SHO (I.O.), PS
Ramganj (North), present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

11/11/2024

Police Officers are present in person in the Court and have submitted status report.

Learned Advocate General has informed the Court about the steps taken by the Police Officers and has intimated about the pendency of the writ petition filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C. wherein there is a stay on arrest of two advocates.

Further time is sought on behalf of learned Advocate General for tracing the corpus.

We direct the Police Officers to intensify the search of the corpus and produced the corpus before the Court by next date.

List this matter on 10.12.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J