

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali with  
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer  
Ms. Uzma Ilyas  
Mr. Aafreen Rizvi  
Mr. Anshul Mathur

For State : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst. G.A.  
Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG  
Ms. Dhriti Laddha for Advocate  
General

: Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, ACP PS  
Ramganj, Jaipur

: Mr. Devendra Pratap, CI SHO PS  
Ramganj, Jaipur

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**10/12/2024**

Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, ACP PS Ramganj, Jaipur & Mr. Devendra Pratap, CI SHO PS Ramganj, Jaipur are present in Court and have apprised the Court of the steps taken by the police in tracing the corpus from 11.11.2024 till date.

Corpus is a young girl aged 16 years who is missing from last 10 months. It is assured by learned GA-cum-AAG that photographs of the corpus would be flashed in all the social media as well as newspapers across the country.



[HC-57/2024]

Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, ACP PS Ramganj, Jaipur, seeks further time to trace the corpus.

List this matter on 15.01.2025.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

HEENA/32