


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Aafreen Rizvi, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Ilyas, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Chaudhary, GA-cum-AAG
with Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

18/02/2025

Learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate
General seeks time.

List on 21.02.2025, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J