

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aafreen Rizvi, Adv. Mr. Nadeem Qadeer, Adv. Mr. Anshul Mathur, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Syed Saadat Ali, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Chaudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asstt. G.A. Ms. Rashi Dogra, IPS (D.C.P., North). Mr. Harishankar R.P.S.(A.C.P., Ramganj) & Mr. Devendra Pratap, C.I., SHO, Ramganj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

21/02/2025

Ms. Rashi Dogra, IPS (D.C.P., North), Mr. Harishankar R.P.S. (A.C.P., Ramganj) & Mr. Devendra Pratap, C.I., SHO, Ramganj are present in the court today.

We are not satisfied with the report dated 20.02.2025 submitted by the Police Authorities for tracing out the corpus.

We direct the Police Authorities to intensify the search and ensure that the corpus is produced before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J