


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali with
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer &
Mr. Aafreen Rizvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, Ga-cum-AAG
with Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG
Mr. Hari Shanker, ACP, Ramganj
Mr. Devendra Pratap, SHO, Ramganj,
Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

25/03/2025

Today, the concerned Police Officers are present in the Court and submitted the factual report dated 20.03.2025. The said report is taken on record.

We have perused the report dated 20.03.2025.

We are not satisfied with the said report submitted by the concerned Police Officers for tracing out the corpus.

The corpus is minor girl, aged about 15 years and she is missing since February, 2024.

In view of above, we deem it proper to direct the Director General of Police, Jaipur to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing along with the latest report showing the sincere efforts made by the Police to trace out the corpus.

If the corpus is traced out and produced before this court on the next date of hearing, Director General of Police, Jaipur shall be exempted from his personal appearance before this court on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.04.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Anu /Sudeepak/34