


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali, Advocate.
Mr. Aafreen Rizvi, Advocate.
Mr. Aatif Aman, Advocate.
Mr. Anshul Mathur, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate
General.
Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, Government
Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate
General assisted by Mr. Aman Kumar,
Advocate and Mr. Gaurav Gupta,
Advocate.
Mr. U. R. Sahu, Director General of
Police, Rajasthan.
Ms. Rashi Dogra, Deputy
Commissioner of Police, Jaipur
(North).
Mr. Hari Shankar, Additional
Commissioner of Police, Ramganj,
Jaipur.
Mr. Devendra Pratap, SHO, Police
Station–Ramganj.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

07/04/2025

Today, Director General of Police, Rajasthan, along with the concerned police officials, is present in the Court.

The official concerned has submitted the status report and further seeks three weeks' time to trace the corpus.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Further presence of Director General of Police, Rajasthan is exempted till further orders/directions in this regard.

Further, the presence of the Deputy Commissioner of Police, Jaipur (North), is also exempted, provided the corpus is traced by the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 12th May, 2025.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Tushar/13