

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali  
Ms. Aafteen Rizvi with  
Ms. Uzma Iliyas &  
Mr. Nadeem Qadir

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG  
with Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, AGA  
Mr. Hari Shankar, ACP Ramganj  
Mr. Subhash Chandra, CI SHO  
Ramganj

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**16/07/2025**

Report dated 14.07.2025 filed by learned GA-cum-AAG is taken on record.

Mr.Hari Shankar, ACP present in Court submits that intensive efforts are being made for getting an effective lead. The same would be acted upon.

Put up on 06.08.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J