


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nadeem Quadeer with
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi &
Ms. Uzma Ilyas for
Mr. Syed Saadat Ali

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jeetendra Singh Rathore, AGA
Mr. Karan Sharma IPS
DCP North, Jaipur
Mr. Subhash Chand SHO
PS Ramganj, Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

20/08/2025

Mr.Karan Sharma present in Court submits that strenuous efforts are being made to trace the detenuue.

Learned Additional Government Advocate seeks time to file status report.

Put up on 19.09.2025.

Presence of Mr.Karan Sharma, IPS, Jaipur is exempted.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J