

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nadeem Qadeer
Ms. Uzma Ilyas
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi for
Mr. Syed Saadat Ali

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG
with
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Saini, AGA
Mr. Subhesh Chandra, CI SHO
Ramganj, present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

13/10/2025

Today, the concerned Police Officer is present in the Court and produced the status report.

We have perused the status report, the same is taken on record.

Learned GA-cum-AAG seeks further two weeks' time to trace the Corpus.

List on 24.11.2025.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J