

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (Habeas Corpus) No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG Mr. Subhash Chandra (C.I.), SHO, Ramganj, Distt. Jaipur (North)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA
Order

24/11/2025

Learned Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General has submitted the status report dated 24.11.2025 furnished by the Station House Officer, Police Station Ramganj, District Jaipur (North).

As per the status report, efforts are being made to trace out the detenu.

None for the petitioner even in the second round.

Learned Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to ensure presence of the detenu failing which the concerned Deputy Commissioner of Police shall file an affidavit disclosing the efforts made in this regard.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J