


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 57/2024

Jamil S/o Ramjan Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Syed Saadat Ali with
Mr. Nadeem Qadeer
Ms. Aafreen Rizvi
Ms. Uzma Iliyas
Ms. Saziya Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG
Mr. Naresh Gupta, PP
Mr. Subhash Chandra, CI
SHO Ramganj
Distt. Jaipur (North)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

06/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondent no.6.

List the matter after two weeks as prayed.

In the meanwhile, the respondents no.1 to 5 shall produce Ms. 'B'- the detinue in the Court failing which the concerned DCP shall file an affidavit disclosing the efforts made so far.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J